
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1424
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2003
ROBS ON JAMMU UDHAMPUR RAIL LINE
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of bridges on Jammu-Udhampur railway line;

(b) the number of bridges, out of these identified for repairing; and

(c) the action taken by the Government for repairing of these bridges?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL )

(a) : The total number of bridges constructed/under construction in connection with Jammu-Udhampur new rail line project is 158. This includes 13 Road Over Bridges/Road Under Bridges.

(b) : No bridge has been identified for repairing on this new line project.

(c) : Does not arise.
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